

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2023 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 470/SCS 1**

On page 3, line 8, after "service", by deleting "required to be licensed under KRS Chapter 216B"; and

On page 3, line 22, after "(9)", by inserting the following:

"Health facility or service" means any institution, place, building, agency, or portion thereof, public or private, whether organized for profit or not, used, operated, or designed to provide medical diagnosis, treatment, nursing, rehabilitative, or preventive care. This shall include but shall not be limited to health facilities and health services commonly referred to as hospitals, physical rehabilitation hospitals, nursing facilities, nursing homes, personal care homes, intermediate care facilities, assisted living communities, family care homes, outpatient clinics, ambulatory care facilities, ambulatory surgical centers, emergency care centers and services, ambulance providers, hospices, home health agencies, kidney disease treatment centers, and freestanding hemodialysis units;

(10)"; and

On page 3, line 27, by deleting "(10)" and inserting "(11)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 4, line 6, by deleting "(11)" and inserting "(12)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 4, line 14, by deleting "(12)" and inserting "(13)" in lieu thereof.

Amendment No. SFA 5

Rep. Sen. Julie Rague Adams

Committee Amendment

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment

LRC Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing